OXFORD FIRE DEPARTMENT

S8 &

SB CHURCH MEMORIAL TOWN HALL
OXFORD, CONNECTICUT 06478-1298

Scott J. Pelletier, Chief

OXFORD CENTER VOL. FIRE GO,

CUIAKER FARMS VOL. FIRE 0O,

RIVERSIDE VOL. FIRE CO.
The minutes of the regular monthly meeting of the Oxford Board of Fire Chiefs scheduled for
Wednesday, March 12", 2014 was cancelled due to a funeral.
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Ron W. Prajer, Assistant Chief  Andrew Coy, Assistant Chief

CORRESPONDENCE:

Received

03/03/2014

01/06/2014
02/11/2014
02/12/2014
02/14/2014
02/14/2014
02/14/2014
02/14/201¢
02/14/201
03/06/2014
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N

02/04/2014
02/19/2014
02/26/2014
03/05/2014
03/07/2014

February Calls from Northwest

Company Reports - Center, Quaker Farms & Riverside
NHTSA Recall Number 13T-012 re Safty Recall Notice - Tires
To Frre Commissioners re OFD Ordmnance

Tax Abatement Review Committee Recomendations
BOS Special meeting

Town meeting 3/10/2014 Re Capital Plan

Special Jomt Meeting 2/24/2014

Agenda BOS Regular Meeting 2/5/2014

Agenda BOS Regular Meeting 2/19/2014

Arr Quality tests for Center and Riverside

Mmutes for February meeting

Call for March meeting

March Chiefs Meeting Package

Fax to Gnffinre D Tyler’s Hep B shots
2014-015 re SCBA Physicals Due April 2014
Fax to Fail Safe to schedule 2014 hose testing
2014-016 re Ffs at 3/4/2014 fire

2014-017 re Unplanned repair at Center

Signed copy of January 2014 Long Range Capital

AVOLUNTEER DEPARTMENT PROUDLY SERVING ITS COMMUNITY

“SINCE 1940
“dn Equal Opportunity Employer”



(=S Erderd Board of Fire Chiefs
Minutes of Regutar Meeting March 12% 2013 (continued

Fire Departiment

Calls
Month Year
Department 28 68
Calls Drills/Training Work Sessions
# Man # Man # Man
Hrs Hrs Hrs
Center 26 316 1 28
Quaker Farms 18 189 1 30 4 117
Riverside 13 160 3 42
* from FireHouse

Respectfully submitted,
Pending approval,

Beth A. Noll
Secretary
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